 _______________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
5
3

ating temperature range
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
                  Ordering Information
                      Functional Diagram
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART PIN-PACKAGE
END-TO-END
RESISTANCE (kI)
MAX5389LAUD+ 14 TSSOP 10
MAX5389MAUD+ 14 TSSOP 50
MAX5389NAUD+ 14 TSSOP 100
U/D
LATCH 256 DECODER
256 DECODER
VDD HA
HB
WB
LB
WA LA
POR
UDA
UDB
LATCH
GND
CSA
CSB
INCB
INCA
MAX5389
2   ______________________________________________________________________________________
M
A
X
5
3
8
9
Dual, 256-Tap, Volatile, Low-Voltage
Linear Taper Digital Potentiometer
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND  ...........................................................-0.3V to +6V
H_, W_, L_ to GND ......................................-0.3V to the lower of
(VDD + 0.3V) and +6V
All Other Pins to GND .............................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Current into H_, W_, and L_
MAX5389L .........................................................................Q5mA
MAX5389M ........................................................................Q2mA
MAX5389N ........................................................................Q1mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70NC)
 14-Pin TSSOP (derate 10mW/NC above +70NC) ......796.8mW
Operating Temperature Range ........................ -40NC to +125NC
Junction Temperature .....................................................+150NC